



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.546 OF 1998

Nama s/o Kera Mang died  
through L.Rs. Bajirao Mang ..Petitioner

Versus

Shaikh Jilani s/o Sk.Mehboob and ors. ..Respondents

Mr B.N.Patil, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr S.S.Choudhari and Mr K.S.Chavan, Advocates for respondent No.1,  
absent  
Mr R.K.Ashtekar, Advocate for respondent No.4-a to 4-e  
Respondent No.7 is formal party

**CORAM : K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> March 2012**

**PER COURT**

Heard Mr Patil. Since Mr Choudhari is not available, Counsel holding seeks time. Considering the age of the matter, by way of last chance, S.O. 28<sup>th</sup> March 2012.

**( K.U. CHANDIWAL, J. )**

(vvr/546.98wp)