



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998

Nama S/o Kera Mang died through LR. .. Petitioner

VS.

Shaikh Jilani S/o Sk. Mehboob and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. S.Y. Patil, Advocate i/b Mr. B.N. Patil, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. S.S. Choudhari, Advocate for respondent no.1
Mr. R.K. Ashtekar, Advocate for respondent no.4A to 4E

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 18-08-2017

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties refer to that the petition had earlier been listed for final hearing.

2. In the circumstances, the matter be listed for final hearing in the week commencing from 30th October, 2017.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/