



2023:BHC-AUG:21235

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998

NAMA KERA MANG(DIED)L.R.
VERSUS
SHAIKH JILANI SK.MEHBOOB AND ORS.

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Shri Patil B.N.
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Shri Choudhary S.S.
Advocate for Respondents 4A to 4E : Shri Ashtekar R.K.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.
Dated: January 30, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

1. Shri Patil, learned Advocate submits that this matter is entrusted to Advocate Shri Khandare, who is not available today since he is attending the funeral ceremony.
2. S.O. to 8.2.2018 as a last chance.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

...