



2023:BHC-AUG:21235

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

998 WRIT PETITION NO.546 OF 1998

**NAMA KERA MANG(DIED)L.R.BAJIRAO NAMA MANG(GAIKWAD)
VERSUS
SHAIKH JILANI SK.MEHBOOB AND ORS.**

...
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Ms. Rekha Choudhari h/f. Mr. S.S. Choudhari
Advocate for Respondent 4A to 4E : Mr. R.K. Astekar
...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATED : DECEMBER 8th, 2022.**

PER COURT :

1. None present for the petitioner. Mr. Astekar Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 4A to 4E submits that although judgment of the Courts below are in his favour, by virtue of pendency of this petition, he is not able to get back the possession. List the matter on 2.1.2023.
2. It is made clear that if the petitioner remains absent on the next date, the petition would be liable to be dismissed for non prosecution.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/