



2023:BHC-AUG:21235

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

53 WRIT PETITION NO.546 OF 1998

NAMA KERA MANG(DIED)L.R.BAJIRAO NAMA MANG(GAIKWAD)
VERSUS
SHAIKH JILANI SK.MEHBOOB AND ORS.

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. M. K. Singh h/f Mr. B.N.Patil Khandare
Advocate for Respondent No.4A to 4E : Mr. R. K. Ashtekar
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 02nd January, 2023

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate Mr. M. K. Singh holding for Advocate Mr. N. B. Khandare for the petitioner submits that Mr. N. B. Khandare appears before the Nagpur Bench today and he prays for two weeks time to work out the matter.
2. List the matter on 16/01/2023.
3. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.
4. It is made clear that, in the event the matter is not worked out on the next occasion, the interim relief would be vacated.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.