



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

85 WRIT PETITION NO.546 OF 1998

NAMA KERA MANG(DIED)
L.R. BAJIRAO NAMA MANG(GAIKWAD)
VERSUS
SHAIKH JILANI SK.MEHBOOB AND ORS.

...

Advocate for Petitioner: Mr. Khandare N. B.
Advocate for Respondent No.1: Mr. S. S. Choudhari
Advocate for the Respondents: Mr. R. K. Ashtekar

...

CORAM: ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE: 13th MARCH, 2023

PER COURT:

1. Parties are permitted to file synoptical notes of arguments and the judgments relied upon by them.

2. List the matter on 27.03.2023, at 02:30 pm.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe