



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998

Nama Kera Mang (died),
L. R. Bajirao Nama Mang (Gaikwad) .. Petitioner

Versus

Shaikh Jilani Sk. Mehboob and others .. Respondents

Mr. N. B. Khandare and Mr. B. N. Patil, Advocates for the Petitioner in both petitions.

Smt. Rekha Choudhari, Advocate h/f Mr. S.S. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4A to 4E, 2, 3, 5, 6A to 6F in W.P. No. 546/1998 and for Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 in W.P. No. 3439/2016.

**WITH
WP/3439/2016**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 14th JULY, 2023.

P C. :-

. At the outset, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to delete respondent No. 11 in Writ Petition No. 3439/2016.

2. Leave is granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith in the title clause.

3. Mr. Ashtekar, learned advocate waives notice for respondent



Nos. 1 to 10 in Writ Petition No. 3439/2016

4. Closed for orders.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.