



(1)

wp546.98stm

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2016

Nama s/o. Kera Mang (died)
Versus
Shaikh Jilani s/o. Sk. Mehboob & Ors.

Mr.N.B. Khandare, Advocate for the petitioner in WP No.546 of 1998.
Mr.B.N. Patil, Advocate for the petitioner in WP No.3439 of 2016.
Smt.Rekha Choudhari h/f. Mr. S.S. Choudhari, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Mr.R.K. Ashtekar, Advocate for respondent No.4A to 4E.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATED : 03.10.2023

PC :-

01. This preacipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of judgment dated 27.09.2023.
02. In the operative part of the judgment in clause (ii) the words “Dy. Collector (Land Reforms), Latur” shall be replaced by the words “**Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, Aurangabad**”.
03. In clause (ii) following sentence be added.
“It is expected that the learned Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, Aurangabad shall decide the matter within a period of six months from the date of judgment”.
04. In operative part of the judgment, clause (iii) be added as



(2)

wp546.98stm

under :-

“(iii) Insofar as Writ Petition No. 3439 of 2016 is concerned, the operation and implementation of this order is stayed for a period of four weeks from the date of judgment.”

05. Office to carry out the above corrections it the judgment.

06. The motion stands disposed off.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]