



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2016

NANA S/O KERA MANG (DIED)  
VERSUS  
SHAIKH JILANI S/O SK. MEHBOON & OTHERS

.....  
CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> OCTOBER, 2023

PER COURT:

1. In this matter, the judgment was delivered on 27.09.2023. Thereafter, it was moved for speaking to the minutes and the order of speaking to the minutes was passed on 03.10.2023. Effect of judgment dated 27.09.2023 was stayed for four weeks. However, the order was later on corrected. The stay to operation of original order dated 27.09.2023 came to an end on 25.10.2023. A praecipe is therefore moved for extending the same till 30.10.2023 as the matter is likely to come out before the Apex Court on 30.10.2023.

2. In that view of the matter, the effect and operation of the judgment and order dated 27.09.2023 is stayed till 30.10.2023.



3. It is made clear that in no case the stay shall be extended further.

4. Motion is disposed of.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]