



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2016

NAMA KERA MANG(DIED) THROUGH L.R. BAJIRAO NAMA
MANG(GAIKWAD)

VERSUS

SHAIKH JILANI SK.MEHBOOB AND OTHERS

...

Mr. M. D. Shinde, Advocate for Respondent No.1

Mr. R. K. Astekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4A To 4e, 6

...

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 20th MARCH, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for respondents submits that after remanding the matter back to this Court vide order dated 06/09/2024, passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No.10310/2024, according to his instructions, respondent No.6 has expired. Therefore, it is necessary to bring legal heirs of respondent No.6 on record.

2. Issue notice to the petitioners, returnable on 24/04/2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)