



2023:BHC-AUG:21235

* 1 *

904wp546o98a3439o16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2016**

NAMA KERA MANG (DIED) L.R. BAJIRAO NAMA MANG
(GAIKWAD)

VERSUS

SHAIKH JILANI SK.MEHBOOB AND OTHERS

...

None for the petitioners.

Shri S.S. Manale, Advocate h/f Shri M.D. Shinde, Advocate for
Respondent No.1.

Shri R.K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4A to 4E.

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 24th April, 2025

Per Court :-

1. Office endorsement shows that the notice issued to the petitioner is awaited.

2. The learned advocates for respondent Nos.1 and 4A to 4E submit that the copy of petition will be served by way of private service to the petitioner before the next date.

3. The learned advocate Shri Ashtekar seeks permission to correct the number of respondent in the purshis dated 04.03.2025.



2023:BHC-AUG:21235

2

904wp546o98a3439o16

4. Permission granted. Necessary correction be carried out forthwith.

5. Stand over to 20.06.2025.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)