



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998

NAMA KERA MANG (DIED) L.R. BAJIRAO NAMA MANG (GAIKWAD)
VERSUS
SHAIKH JILANI SK. MEHBOOB AND ORS.

...

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4a to 4e.

...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2016

NAMA KERA MANG, LR BAJIRAO NAMA GAIKWAD
VERSUS
SHAIKH JILLANI SHAIKH MAHEBOOB AND OTHERS

...

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4a to 4e.

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 20th JUNE, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Advocate Mr. Ashtekar appearing for Respondent No. 4a to 4e seeks permission to correct the number of Respondents in the pursis dated 4th March 2025. The correction be carried out forthwith.
2. Since the notice was sent to the Petitioner on court motion is unserved for want of time, issue fresh notice to the Petitioner, returnable on 21st July 2025.
3. It is stated that Advocate B. N. Patil was earlier appearing for



the Petitioner has conveyed his inability to appear and, therefore, fresh notices were issued to the Petitioner for engagement of another Advocate. Since the controversy is involved in the matter needs to be decided on merits, it is desirable that the Petitioner is served and, therefore, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4a to 4e is also directed to send a notice to the Petitioner by RPAD.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Tauseef