



2023:BHC-AUG:21235

- 1 -

wp546.98.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2016

Nama Kera Mang  
(deceased through LRs) .....Petitioner  
VERSUS

Shaikh Jilani Sk.mehboob  
& others .....Respondents

.....

Mr. A. A. Khande, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. K. Ashtekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4A to 4E, 2, 3, 5, 6A  
to 6F in WP No. 546/1998 and for Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 in WP No.  
3439/2016.

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JULY, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Khande appears on behalf of the  
Petitioner. he seeks time to take steps against deceased Respondent  
No. 3.
2. At his request, stand over to 12.08.2025.

( R. M. JOSHI)  
Judge

dyb