



2023:BHC-AUG:21235

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

35 WRIT PETITION NO. 546 OF 1998
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2016

NAMA KERA MANG(DIED)L.R.BAJIRAO NAMA MANG(GAIKWAD)

VERSUS

SHAIKH JILANI SK.MEHBOOB AND ORS.

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Khande Avinash A.
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Mr. M.D. Shinde
Advocate for Lrs. of Respondent 2 : Mr. R.K. Ashtekar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 09, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in Writ Petition No. 546/98 respondent No. 3 - Kashinath and respondent No. 6 - Ram and in Writ Petition No. 3439/2016 respondent No. 6 - Kashinath are no more and he would take steps against them.
2. At his request, stand over to 10.4.2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/